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OF ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIVENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWNGS. ANDERSON CANYON, LLC WILL NOT BE HELD
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CONSULTANTS (WEP., QIVIL, STRUCTURAL, ETC).

2) ALL WRITTEN NOTES ON THESE DRAWNGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
OVER THE MINWUN'STANDARD NOTES DETALED ON THE LAST SHEET oF

THESE DRA
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AL FLOOR DRAIS T0 HAVE OVERFLOW PAN WIH RELEF LN T0
OUTSIDE OR STORM SEWER (DO NOT CONNECT TO SANITARY SEWER).
PROVIDE PLUNBING ACGESS PANEL AT ALL BATHTUBS PER IBC 2012
SECT. P2704.1

ALL GLASS AT TUBS AND SHOWERS SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS]
AD T0 COUPLY WIT 80 2012

SEE STAR AST SHEET. CONFORM TO IBG 2012,
o MENONENT SECTION 10033311, EXCERTON 4 PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS RAILING WHEN THERE ARE 4 OR MORE. RISERS.

) PROVDE ATII ACCESS WITH A IMUM CLEAR OPENIS OF 220"
F 30, WHERE SERVGNG

VECHANCAL ECURWENT, THE MNWUN, SZ GF & RULL-LGW STARS
IS 30°54", AND HAVE A MINMUM LOAD CAPAGITY OF 350 LBS.

9) LOGATE WATER HEATER(S) N ATTIC AHOVE A LOAD BEARING PARTITION,
IN A PAN, WITH A RELEF UNE T0 OUTSIDE OR STORM SEWER LINE.
INSTALLATION TO' CONFORM WITH C 2012,

10) LOCATE H.V.AC. EQUIENENT IN ATIIC,
1) P 4" WIDE_PLYNODD WALKWAY TO ACCESS AL MECHANICAL
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AL NSULATON SHALL HAVE A FLAVE SPREAD RATING NOT 10 EXCEED
25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXGEED #

13) PROVIDE ADEQUATE FURRING SO VENT AND SOIL PIPES DO NOT
PENETRATE PLATES. ALL PLUNBING VENTS SHALL EXIT THROUGH A
ROOF PLANE THAT SLOPES TO THE BACK.
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1) [ALL DRAWNGS RERE REFERENCES THE 2012

D0 NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, WRITTEN DIVENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE.
CONTRACTOR 10 VERFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB AND NOTIFY ANDERSON CANYON, LLC O
ANY VARIATIONS FROM THE DIVENSIONS OR CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE.
DRAWINGS PRESENTED HEREIN.

ALL WRITTEN NOTES ON THESE DRAWNGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE
R THE MNMUW STANDARD NOTES DETALED ON THE LAST SHEET oF
OUME

—OFF F FINSHED F00R AT SFCOND FLOOR & ARDVE.
ALL WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM MMEDIATE INTERIOR FLOOR
EVEL, HEAD HEIGHTS IN STARVELLS TAKEN FROM (FRST) FLOGR LEVEL
(AT THE STAR!

UPEINGS, ON' A GNE~HOUR FREATED EXTEROR WALL SHALL
FROTEGTED T ANl ASSENBLY HAVNG A FIRE-PROTEGTON RATNG OF
NOT LESS THAN 3/4 HOUR. SEE IBC 2012, SECTIONS 714.3.7 AND
714.3.9 AND TAGLE 7142 (EXTERIOR WALLS). PENETRATIONS INTO OR
THRQUGH FIRE-RATED, WALLS SHALL CONFORM WITH IBC 2012, SECTION
711.3 BULDER 10 DETERMINE AINAL MATERIAL AND PRO

ALL RAILNG (WOOD, METAL OR PRECAST) T0 HAVE >4 MAXINUM

SPACING BETWEEN BALUSTERS (SPINDLES) AND TO CONFORM WITH IBC

2012, HAIORALS D GUARDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGED FOR MNWUW
FOUND IN ISC 2012; AND ON THE LAST SHEET OF THIS

LEVEL. U.ON.

AL BRICK OF PREFAS FREPLACES T0 BF BULT AND INSTALLED FER

IBC 2012, CHAPTER 10, AND BE U.L. AND

21 CHAPTER 0 3Pt OF T NANGPACTURCR NSTALLATION
TOR REVEEW.

SROMDE SPARK ARVESTORS AT GHINNEY. WESH 70 FAVE VAN 7]
OF 12" NINNUM GAP OF 3/5" AND TO CONFORM WTH I8C 2012

MININUM OF #-0" FROM THE PROPERTY LINE OR COMMON WALL

PRIMARY EXTERIOR MATERIAL: STUCCO
SECONDARY EXTERIOR MATERIAL: LIMESTONE WAINSCOT
ROOF MATERIAL: METAL SEAM ROOF
ALL DOOR AND WINDOW ASSENBLIES TO HAVE
MATCHING STUCCO MOLD OR EQUAL SURROUNDS.
MATCH TRANSOMS TO UNITS BELOW.
HEAD HEIGHTS TAKEN FROM INMEDIATE INTERIOR FLOOR LEVEL.
SOFFIT AND RIDGE VENTING PER BULDER SPEC'S.
SLOPE BALCONES FOR DRAIN OFF
PROVIDE SECURITY HINGES ON ALL OUT-SWINGING EXTERIOR DOGRS.
STUCCO EXPANSION JOINT FREQUENCY AND LOCATION PER MANUF'S.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLOOR: 188
SECOND FLOOR: 1631
THIRD FLOOR: 1256
TOTAL LIVING: 3075
GARAG 418
PORCH: 2
TOTAL SLAB:

COV. BALCONIES;

COVERED TERRACE: 36
UNCOVERED TERRACE: 151
TOTAL _AREA: 4221

Corbin Broesche
13820 Doubloon Avenue
Galveston, TX 77554

o5 7
D0627-3 | A4l

BANK SET ISSUE DATE: 10-4-18




\ OF SPACES AN

ELL AS THE ARRANGEM

DESIGN + PLANNING

ot Mssinaize,

I
IBC - GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

6:12 [METAL
SEAM| RO

PLT.

N

(0T UNITED T0, THE OVERALL FORN AS

§-6" HD. HT.

101"

=

HARDE PANEL

212 METAL
SEAM|ROOF

111

101"

HARDIE PANEL

o

FARDIE

& SIDIN

& SIDIN

(ORKS PROTECT!

HARDIE PANEL

HARDIE PANEL

uil

IDED BY THE ARCHITECTLRAL

101"

ETfSED.

10

JLL ENTITLE THE COPYRIGHTED OWNER TO RELIEF IN THE FORM OF ECONDMIC DAMAGES AND INJUNCTION AG:

UsC

ORK' UNDER 17

S AN "ARCHTECTURAL
D USE OF THESE PLANS, WORK OR FORMS REPRESENTED THEREIN

REAR ELEVATION

15

LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

TS UNDER SUCH PROTECTION, UNAUTHORIZ

2
2

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4” =

1BC SECTION 2406.3: HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS —— THE FOLLOWING
SHALL BE CONSDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE
PURPOSES o LAz

1 ZING IN SWINGING DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES.

5 GG N FIXED AND. SUIDNG. PARELS O SLDING D00
ASSEMBLIES AND PANELS IN SLIDING AND BIFOLD GLOSET D
ASSEMBLIES.

GLAZING IN STORM DOORS.

GLAZING IN ALL UNFRAMED SWINGING DOORS,

COMPARTMENTS WHERE
5 AN 50 INGHES MEASURED VERTGALLY ABOVE_ANY STANIG
OR WALKING SURFACE.

6. GLAZING, IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL
0IACENT TO_A'DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDCGE IS WITHIN

OF THE DOOR IN A GLOSED POSITI
BoTTol. EDGE IS LESS THAN- 80 INGHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE.

7. GLAZING IN_AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR GPERABLE PANEL, OTHER
THAN THOSE LOCATIONS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS 5 AND 6 ABOVE. THAT
MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS:

7. EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE LARGER THAN 8
SQUARE FEET.
7.2 'BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR,
S THAN 38 INCHES ABOVE THE
ONE G ORE WALKING SURFACES WTHIN 35 INCHES
HOR\ZONTALLY OF THE GLAZI
AL GAZING W WALINGS REGARDLESS OF AN AREA OR
HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE INCLUDED ARE STRUCTLRAL
BALUSTER PANELS AND NONSTRUC
NG N WALLS AN TENCES ENOLOSNG NDOOR. AN
QUTOGOR SWMMING, POOLS, HOT IUES AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A WALKIN:
SERFACE A JITAN. B0 INWES LORIZONTALLY OF THE WATERS Eoce.
THIS SHALL APPLY TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN MULTIPLE
GLAZING.
10, GLAZNG ADIAGENT To STARWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAVPS
WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING SURFACE WHEN THE
EXROSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS 15 LESS THAN @0 IGHES ABOVE
THe PLANE_OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE,

11 GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN 60 INCHES
HORIZNTALLY OF THE. BOTTOM TREAD OF A STARWAY IN ANY
DIRECTION WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLASS IS LESS THAN
50 INCHES ASOVE THE NOSE o TiE TREAD
ION: THE FOLLT PRODUCTS, MATERIALS AND USES ARE
EXEMPT FROM THE ABOVE LIAZARDOUS. LOCATIONS,

1. OPENINGS IN DOORS THROUGH WHICH A 3-INCH SPHERE IS

PASS.

2 DECORATWE GLASS IN ITEMS 1, 6 OR 7.
GLAZING IN ITEM 5, WHEN THERE IS AN INTERVENING WALL OR
owm PERMANENT (SARRIER BEVEEN THE DOOR AND THE GLAZING
WALLS PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE
o T DGR N A CLOSED. POSTION. OTIER TN TH WALL TONARD

WHICH THE D (GS_WHEN OPENED, ACGESS THROUGH
THE DOOR IS TO A CLOSET OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET OR LESS I
DEPTH. GLAZING N THESE APPLICATIONS SHALL C( WITH ITEM 7.

| PLY
AZING IN TTEMS 7 AND 10, WHEN A PROTECTIVE BAR IS
wsmm} ON THE ACGESSIBLE SIE(S) OF THE GLAZNG 36 INCHES.
/-
WHSTANDNG A HORZONTAL LORD OF 50 POUNDS PER UNEAR FooT
WTHOUT CONTACTNG THE  GLASS AND BE A MNMUM OF 1-1/2 INCHES

UTEOARD PANES IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS AND OTHER
MULTLE GLAZED PANELS IN'ITEW 7, WHEN “THE BOTION EDGE OF THE
GLASS 1s 25 FELT OR MORE ABOVE CRADE. A ROGF, VALKNG
S AACES. o OTHER HORZONTAL [WITAAL 45 Do
ORZONTAL SURFACE. ADOKGENT 0 THE. GLASS, EXTERIOR.

7. 'LOUVERED WINDOWS AND JALOUSIES COMPLYING WITH THE
REQUREMENTS OF SECTION 2

'S AND OTHER GLASS PANELS MOUNTED OR HUNG ON
A SURFACE AT PROVIDES 4 CONTNUOUS. BACKING SUPCORT
9. SAFETY GLAZING IN ITEMS 10 AND 11, IS NOT REQUIRED
WHERE:
THE SIDE OF A STAIRWAY, LANDNG OR RAMP HAS
GUARDRAL OF HANDRALY INGLUDING. BALUSTERS O IN-LL PANELS,
CONRLYNG WTH THE PROVISIONS F SECTIONS 1013 AND 16077 OF
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING GODE;
NEOF THE GLASS IS MORE THAN 18 INGHES

92 TH
FROM THE RALNG;
WHEN A SOLID WALL OR PANEL EXTENDS FROM THE

PLANE ‘57 THE" ADUACEN T WALKING SURFAGE 0, 34 INGHES T0. 55
INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR AND THE CONSTRUCTION AT THE TOP OF
HAT WALL OR PANEL IS CAPABLE OF WTHSTANDING THE SAME
HORIZONTAL LOAD AS THE PROTECTIVE BAR.

10, GLASS BLOCK PANELS COMPLYING WITH SECTION 2101.2.5.

SQUARE FOOTAGES

FIRST FLQOOR; 188
SECOND FLOOR: 1631
THIRD FLOOR: 1256
TOTAL LIVING: 3075
GARAGI 418
PORCH 25
TOTAL 631
CQOV. BALCON\ES 639+112=181
COVERED TERRACE: 366
UNCOVERED TERRACE: 156
TOTAL __AREA: 4221

Corbin Broesche
13820 Doubloon Avenue
Galveston, TX 77554
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DESIGN + PLANNING

0 Lowtt e e 250 o, mssizaize,

DATE _ REVISION

RAISED PLATE DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0

2 RAFTERS

24 KNEE BRACES
RE: PLAN 4

8 32" 0.C. TYP.
REQUIRED_ROOF PLATE

REQURED CEILING PLT.
2x CELING JOISTS RE: PLAN

EXTERIOR_SHEATHING,/ FINISH

MATERIALS PER SPECS.

2x WAL ASSENBLY TO

REQUIRED CEILING HEIGHT.

NOTE:

SOME AREAS OF THE HOUSE PROPER MAY NOT

REQURE THIS ADDITIONAL PONY WALL ASSY.

PLAN
SOFFIT AND

. ] 35'=47 PLT. HT. FASCIA
35'-4" PLT. HT. DETALS

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ o PER SPECS.
M r

13 o PLo0p
Tk, Wy METAL CLIPS

ION SHINGLES

SLP.

'—4" PLT. HT.

S oA T s

DOUBLE 2°xe"
| TOF PLATE

PN

PROTECTION ACT OF 1980, THE PROTECTION INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LINITED T0, THE OVERALL FORM AS VELL AS THE ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF SPACES AND/GR THE

JJ
b

Lo

AL, .

35'-7" PLT. HI.

LT,

102,

UNDER 17 USC.

24'-9" PLT. HT.

RCHITECTLRAL WOR!

SQUARE FOOTAGES

ROOF PLAN §ECoND-PG0r: 15

ETESED. AS AMENDED BY THE ARCHITECTLRAL WORKS
ED USE OF THESE PLANS, WORK OR FORMS REPRESENTED THEREIN, WL ENTITLE THE COPYRIGHTED OWNER TO RELIEF IN THE FORM OF ECONDMIC DAMAGES AND INJUNGTION AGANST INFRINGING CONSTRUCTION OR USE.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" THIRD_FLOOR: 1256

BLATE HEIGHTS, AS NOTED. TOTAL LIVING: 3075

6, QVERHANGS FROM_FRAME L.N.O.

6, OVERHANG AT GABLE ENDS U.N.0. 41

6" OVERHANG AT DORMERS U.N.O. .

s Wl s e o IO s &3

COLOR COORDINATE PIPING TO ROOF MATERIAL WHERE APPLICABLE. UNCOVERED jmmm>.0m_ 156
TOTAL —AREA: 4221

Corbin Broesche
13820 Doubloon Avenue
Galveston, TX 77554

J08 §
D0627-3 _ AB
BANK SET ISSUE DATE: 10-4-18

THESE PLANS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE SUBJECT 10 COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN

© 2018 ANDERSON CANYON, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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